DISTRICT:

Kakching

P.S. Hiyanglam Police Station YEAR: 2024

FIR No.: 12(08)2024 HLM-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 04/08/2024 at 04:30 pm.

2.

| | | |
|---------|------|----------|
| Sl. No. | Acts | Sections |
| 1. | BNS | 303/3(5) |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday, 04/08/2024 from 8.30 am to 11:00 am

(b) Information received at PS: 04/08/2024

Time:04:30 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 11, Date & Time:04/08/2024 at 04:30 pm.

- 4. Type of information: Written report
- Place of occurrence:
 - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1 Kms. North West from Hiyanglam PS, Beat No.:
 - (b) Address: Hiyanglam Awang Leikai.
 - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
 - (a) Name: Elangbam Nareshkumar Singh 30 yrs
 - (b) Father's Name: Elangbam Jugin Singh
 - (c) Date/Years of Birth: 01/04/1994.

(d) Nationality: Indian

- (d) Voter ID No. MRH0281691 (e) Place of issue: Election Commission of India
- (f) Date of issue:
- (g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

| CI No. | |
|-----------------|------------|
| Sl. No. ID Type | ID No. |
| 1 Veter ID | |
| l Voter ID | MRH0281691 |

(h) Occupation: Private Teacher

(i) Address:

| Sl. No. | Address Type | Address |
|---------|-------------------|---|
| 1. | Present address | Hiyanglam Awang Leikai, Kakching District, Manipur. |
| 2. | Permanent address | Hiyanglam Awang Leikai, Kakching District, Manipur. |

(j) Phone number: 9366620184

| 7 Details | of known / suspected / un | known accorded with full part and ars: Present address | 1 |
|------------|---------------------------|--|---|
| 7. Details | Of known / suspected / un | Allas Regative's name Present address | 1 |
| SI. | Name | | ١ |
| No. | | to the state of th | ١ |
| 1 | Unknown | CAMACOUT MANI | J |

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9 Particulars of properties of interest:

| ١. | Particu | hars of properties of interest. | | | Value (in Rs.) | |
|----|---------|---------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|---|
| | Sl. | Property Category | Property Type | Description | value (iii Ks.) | |
| | No. | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | J |

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report/ U. D. case No. if any:

| 1. | inquest Report | U. D. case 140. If any. | |
|----|----------------|-------------------------|--|
| | Sl. No. | UIDB No. | |
| | | | |

12. First Information contents:

Today, i.e. 4/08/2024 at 04.30 pm, received a report from the complainat Elangbam Nareshkumar Singh 30 yrs S/o. E. Jugin Singh of Hiyanglam Awang Leikai stating that his two wheeler vehicle NTORQ B/R No. MN04G 5550 (Red & Black in colour) was stolen by some unknown person(s) while parking near the gate of his house located at Hiyanglam Awang Leikai on 04/08/2024 from 8.30 am to 11.00 am. His School identity Card, Pan Card, Voter Card, Addhar Card and ATM Card were also in the tool box of the vehicle. He along with his family members were searching for the vehicle in and around his village as well as surrounding villages but could not trace out.

Hence, a regular case under FIR No. 12(08)2024 HLM PS U/s 303/3(5) BNS is registered and the case is endorsed to SI. W. Romio Singh for further investigation.

Sd/-

Elangbam Nareshkumar Singh 30 yrs S/o. E. Jugin Singh of Hiyanglam Awang Leikai # 9366620184.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. W. Romio Singh of HLM-PS
- (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Ak. Sanathoi Singh.

Officer-in-Charge Hiyanglam Police Station

Rank: Inspector.

- 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.:-
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:





The Officer in Charge Hiyanglam Police Station Kakching, District Manipur

Subject:- Report

Sir,

I, the undersigned have request you to state that my two wheeler vehicle NTORQ B/R No. MN04G 5550 (Red & Black in colour) was stolen by some unknown person(s) while parking near the gate of my house located at Hiyanglam Awang Leikai on 04/08/2024 from 8.30 am to 11.00 am. My School identity Card, Pan Card, Voter Card, Addhar Card and ATM Card were also in the tool box of the vehicle. I along with my family members were searching for the vehicle in and around my village as well as surrounding villages but could not trace out. So, Kindly take necessary legal action for finding my vehicle.

Thanking You.

Dated :- 04/08/2024

This report is tricated as an OF of the Case FIR NO. 12 (08) 2024 HLM-PS U/S 303/3(5) BNG.

Oc/HLM-PS

Officer-in-Charge Hiyanglam Police Station Your Faithfully,

E. NarishKunas

Elangbam Nareshkumar Singh 30 yrs S/o. E. Jugin Singh of Hiyanglam Awang Leikai

9366620184